Spencer Creek Growers Market



VENDOR POLICY AGREEMENT

I have read and agree to follow all of the policies outlined in the Spencer Creek Growers Market <u>Rules and Regulations</u>, found on the spencercreekmarkets.org web site at: Market Info > Documents > Rules and Regulations.

The URL for the Rules and Regulations is: https://spencercreekmarket.org/yzxk/uploads/2024/05/RULES-REGS.pdf

I understand that if the Market Manager observes or receives evidence of my failure to abide by these Rules and Regulations, the offense may affect my ability to participate in the market.

I understand it is my responsibility to inform anyone representing my business of this agreement before they sell at the market.

INDEMNIFICATION AGREEMENT

To the fullest extent permitted by law, I agree to defend, pay on behalf of, indemnify, and hold harmless the Spencer Creek Community Growers Market, its officers and volunteers, and all others working on behalf of the Spencer Creek Community Growers Market any and all claims, demands, suits, or loss, including all costs and attorney fees connected there with, and for any damages which may be asserted, claimed, or recovered against by reason of personal injury, including bodily injury or death and/or property damage, including loss of use thereof, which arises out of or is in any way connected or associated with my participation in the Spencer Creek Community Growers Market.

This document releases liability, results in assumption of risk, provides for indemnification, and holds harmless the Spencer Creek Community Growers Market by vendor participant.

Please sign and return to the Market Manager

Vendor Name (Please type or print)

Vendor Business Name (Please type or print)

Vendor Signature

Date

Spencer Creek Community Growers Market – Vendor Agreement Form (Revised: 19.Apr.2024).

Page 1 of 1

85240 Chezem Rd Eugene, OR 97405 | 541-341-1709 | spencercreekmarket.org | marketmanager@spencercreekmarket.org